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Counties Served Regional Field Office Supervisor Contact Information 

Belmont Carroll 
Columbiana Coshocton 
Guernsey        Harrison 
Holmes           Jefferson 
Mahoning        Portage 
Stark Summit 
Tuscarawas  

 
Akron Field Office 
161 S. High Street, Suite 300 
Akron, OH 44308 
 

 
Supervisor of Akron Field Office 
Aimee Weekley 
Aimee.Weekley@jfs.ohio.gov 

Adams Brown 
Butler Clermont 
Clinton Darke 
Greene           Hamilton 
Highland         Miami 
Montgomery Preble 
Warren 

 
Dayton/Vandalia Field Office 
6680 Poe Avenue 
Vandalia, Ohio 45414 

Supervisors of Dayton/Vandalia 
Field Office 
Kelly Paull 
Kelly.Paull@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
Trentae Taylor 
Trentae.Taylor@jfs.ohio.gov  

 

Ashland          Ashtabula 
Cuyahoga       Erie                 
Geauga          Huron       
Lake               Lorain        
Medina           Richland    
Trumbull         Wayne 

 
Cleveland Field Office 
F.J. Lausche Bldg. 10th Floor 
615 West Superior Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44113 

 
Supervisors of Cleveland Field 
Office 
Stacy Carbone-Sterling 
Stacy.Carbone-Sterling@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
Stevie Romano 
Stephanie.Romano@jfs.ohio.gov  

 

Athens           Champaign   
Clark              Delaware 
Fairfield Fayette 
Franklin Gallia 
Hocking Jackson 
Knox Lawrence 
Licking Logan 
Madison Marion 
Meigs              Monroe     
Morgan           Morrow  
Muskingum     Noble          
Perry               Pickaway       
Pike                 Ross 
Scioto  Union 
Vinton  Washington 

 
Columbus Field Office 
P.O. Box 183204 
4200 E. 5th Ave. Columbus. 
Ohio 43218 

 
Supervisors of Columbus Field 
Office 
Michelle Vent 
Michelle.Vent@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
Susanne Zimmerer 
Susanne.Zimmerer@jfs.ohio.gov  

Allen Auglaize 
Crawford         Defiance 
Fulton Hancock 
Hardin Henry 
Lucas              Mercer        
Ottawa            Paulding   
Putnam           Sandusky 
Seneca           Shelby             
Van Wert        Williams        
Wood              Wyandot  

 
Toledo Field Office 
1 Government Center 12th floor 
Toledo, OH 43604 
 

 
Supervisor of Toledo Field Office 
Cheryle Moore-Drummer 
Cheryle.Moore-
Drummer@jfs.ohio.gov  
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